THE WEATHER MODIFICATION ASSOCIATION

The Weather Modification Association was organized in 1950 to develop a better understanding of weather modification among program sponsors, the operators and members of the scientific community. In 1966, the first suggestion for a professional journal was proposed and Volume 1, No. 1, of the Journal of Weather Modification was published in March 1969. This historic publication now includes 44 volumes (45 issues).

Originally called the Weather Control Research Association, the name of the organization was changed to the Weather Modification Association in 1967. During its 60-year history, the Association has:

- Pressed for sound research programs at state and federal levels.
- Promoted a better understanding of weather modification for beneficial use.
- Acted as a disseminating agent for literature.
- Provided extensive testimony before many federal, state and local committees and agencies in regard to all aspects of weather modification research and operations.

• Assumed an active role in the promotion of policy statements concerning all aspects of weather modification.

• Developed active positions on ethics, minimum standards for operations, and a strong certification program for operators and managers.

• Published the Journal of Weather Modification, the only professional journal in the world totally dedicated to the operational, societal, economic, environmental, legal and scientific aspects of weather modification.

The Journal is published annually and papers are always welcome for consideration in either the reviewed or non-reviewed sections. A nominal charge of \$60 per black-white page is made for each page (\$130 per color page) published in the final double-column format of the Journal. This fee is charged for all papers, foreign and domestic.

Additional information on the individual classes of membership can be found in the Articles of Incorporation found at http://www.weathermodification.org.

Applications for membership on a calendar year basis, as well as additional information, can be obtained by writing to WMA at the permanent address of the Association:

WEATHER MODIFICATION ASSOCIATION PO Box 845 Riverton, Utah 84065 USA Phone: 801-598-4392 E-mail: wmaexecsec@gmail.com Web: http://www.weathermodification.org